
Instances convergence
19 customers and a time horizon with 7 periods

Instances for the Heterogeneous Inventory Routing Problem with Batch Size (HIRP-BS)

Instances available at https://perso.limos.fr/~diperdigao/research/HIRP-BS/instances/

Martino, P. D., Lacomme, P. and Farias, K. A Split-Embedded Metaheuristic for the Heterogenous Inventory
Routing Problem with Batch Size, 2024 (manuscript submitted for publication).
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(a) Instance 1
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(b) Instance 2
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(a) Instance 3
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(b) Instance 4
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(a) Instance 5
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(b) Instance 6

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
time(s)

12000

12500

13000

13500

14000

so
lu

tio
n 

co
st

SEMPO algorithm
MILP model

(a) Instance 7
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(b) Instance 8
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(a) Instance 9
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(b) Instance 10
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(a) Instance 11
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(b) Instance 12
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(a) Instance 13
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